Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Goldpac Group Limited 金邦達寶嘉控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 3315)

Date of Board Meeting

The board of directors (the "Board") of Goldpac Group Limited (the "Company", and its subsidiaries, the "Group") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board of the Company will be held on Friday, 21 March 2014 at 9:30 a.m. at Conference Room 1, 7/F, Bank of China Building, avenida Doutor Mario Soares, Macau for the purpose of, among other matters, considering and approving the annual results of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2013, considering the payment of a final dividend, if any, and transacting any other business.

By Order of the Board
Goldpac Group Limited
Lu Run Ting
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 11 March 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Lu Run Ting, Mr. Hou Ping, Mr. Lu Runyi and Mr. Lu Xiaozhong; the non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Christophe Jacques Pagezy and Mr. Ting Tao I; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mak Wing Sum Alvin, Mr. Zhu Lijun and Mr. Liu John Jianhua.